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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 30 August 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COLE SEAR Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2020, R12, P 1P (FTF)P 3P 5/4K. Sultana 526987 2/1234

 2 PURE SWIPER Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2020, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2T. Vella 521181 3/2196

 3 BLINKS Last start winner RIC, 23/08/2020, R4, P 1P 4P 5P 5/3K. Clunne 498583 2/1168

 4 GETAWAY DRIVER Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2020, R4, P 1P 7P (FEL)P 5/3S. Hazlett 490572 3/2144

 5 FERNANDO ALONSO Last start placegetter RIC, 15/07/2020, R8, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3R. Brewer 526629 2/1202

 6 SENOR FURY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R5, P 3P 3P 3P 5/2A. Bell 499537 3/2183

 7 EL TIMMY Last start placegetter RIC, 12/08/2020, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4M. Dawson 527601 1/0167

 8 BELLA'S CHOICE Last start Provincial winner GAR, 22/08/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 5/3W. Dance 531951 2/1211

 9 ROLL ON ONE 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 26/08/2020, R10, P 1P 8P 1P 5/4J. Porter 526348 2/1165

 10 EXTREME THRILL Last start Provincial winner DUB, 22/08/2020, R12, P 1P 5P 3P 5/3A. Ginn 499913 2/1153

 11 SHE'S A RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R6, P 2P 2P 2P 5/2P. Ballantine 487996 3/2204

 12 SAMSHU Weighted points score BAT, 03/08/2020, R12, P 2P 3P 5P 5/3A. Ginn 526461 2/1198

 13 GO BRO Weighted points score BUL, 25/08/2020, R9, P 4P 6P 2P 5/3D. Sultana 522722 2/1192

 14 HANDSOME THIEF Weighted points score GAR, 22/08/2020, R7, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3P. Mattress 526996 2/1170

 15 HECTICNESS Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R3, P 8P 1P 5P 5/2A. Ginn 517504 3/2165

 16 HOLA ADIOS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R8, P 2P 1P 8C 5/3A. Bell 526255 2/1159

 17 MIGHTY MAHOMES Weighted points score WPK, 15/08/2020, R2, C 6C 3C 4P 5/4J. King 499328 2/0157

 18 SEEKING QUALITY Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2020, R9, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4K. Fogarty 525683 1/0145

 19 SALTARELLO Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R6, P 3P 7P 5P 5/2A. Ginn 526453 3/2144

 20 WILD CHANCES Weighted points score GAR, 22/08/2020, R10, P 4P 1P 8P 5/3P. Mattress 526995 2/1140

 21 PENNY'S CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R4, P 5P 8P 5P 5/3A. King 521967 2/1120

 22 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/07/2020, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522228 1/0117

 23 SEEN BETTER DAYS Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R6, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4C. Carl 523423 2/0109

 24 BUSHMAN'S BUDDY Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R5, P 6P 2P 8P 5/3A. Bell 523244 2/1105

 25 ZARA TIARA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R9, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3T. Campbell 521617 2/1102

 26 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2020, R3, P (FEL)P 1P 4P 5/4R. Nicolaou 521345 1/090

 27 MONTANA GIRL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R8, Y 7Y 8P 6P 5/4R. Turner 498149 1/080

 28 RAPID THUNDER 3 Weighted points score BUL, 25/08/2020, R3, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4J. Sparks 521135 1/075

 29 HAY AMOS Weighted points score BAT, 08/06/2020, R5, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4L. Duncan 499370 2/072
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 30 STELLIO 1 Weighted points score BAL, 01/08/2020, R3 8P 6P 5P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 1/069
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 1 TROUBLE AT MILL Last start Provincial winner NOW, 23/08/2020, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4A. Anderson 528595 2/0213

 2 TIGER TITAN 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 23/08/2020, R1, P 1P 3P 7P 5/4M. Hughes 522102 2/0156

 3 TAPESTRY TEARS Weighted points score WPK, 19/08/2020, R8, P 5P 2P 1P 5/3C. Perry 526620 2/1204

 4 LIKELY SUSPECT Weighted points score DAP, 20/08/2020, R7, P 3P 8P 4P 5/4A. Hokin 522507 1/0141

 5 GRUMPY VIXEN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 20/08/2020, R7, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4F. Sanotti 525616 1/0117

 6 MADISON ENVY Weighted points score BAT, 24/08/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 520367 2/081

 7 RAPID THUNDER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/08/2020, R3, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4J. Sparks 521135 1/075

 8 MYSTIC MIA Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2020, R3, P 4P 6P 3P M/1N. Hedley 508597 0/0103

 9 WINLOCK AMANDA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R5, P 6P 4P 5P M/1A. Ginn 523328 0/067

 10 TOTAL DANGER 2 Weighted points score M/1A. Hokin 522502 0/00
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 1 YEAH THE GIRLS Last start winner RIC, 23/08/2020, R11, P 1P 3P 1P 1/3D. Campbell 499628 9/7366

 2 BLUE SOMEBODY Last start winner RIC, 16/08/2020, R11, P 1P 6P 3P 1/3J. Maroun 498554 13/8282

 3 RED AZALEA Weighted points score BAT, 24/08/2020, R4, P 7P 1P 5P 1/2A. Ginn 491125 22/21288
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 1 ABSURDLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R11, P 5P 3P 3P 2/1/2A. Bell 497442 8/7204
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 1 MY LUCKY MIA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 08/08/2020, R3, C 7C 8P 1P 3/1/2M. Pease 500226 6/5118
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 1 WINLOCK WILLOW Last start winner RIC, 12/08/2020, R8, P 1P 8P 4P 4/1/3A. Marshall 493202 7/6135

 2 TONNES OF ZIP Last start Provincial winner DAP, 20/08/2020, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/3A. Bell 491440 11/10216

 3 BREAYLEY Weighted points score WPK, 29/07/2020, R10, P (BDN)P 4P 5P 4/1/3C. Chappelow 496952 7/6267

 4 BARCIA'S WISH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R11, P 4P 2P 3P 4/1/2A. Bell 521221 9/8228
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 1 ROLL ON ONE 2 Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2020, R10, P 1P 8P 1P 5/3J. Porter 526348 2/1165

 2 GRANDANA QUALITY 1 Last start winner RIC, 23/08/2020, R8, P 1P 5P 7P 5/1K. Fogarty 491860 5/3114

 3 THUNDA TOUCH Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R8, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1J. Porter 491987 8/7219

 4 WHIP ALLEN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2020, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1C. Carl 487191 8/3195

 5 SUNNYHOLT BOLT Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2020, R10, P 3P 1P 4P 5/1D. Campbell 499632 4/3195

 6 MAGIC FORTNIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R9, P 2P 7P 7P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/3159

 7 HOLA ADIOS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2020, R8, P 2P 1P 8C 5/3A. Bell 526255 2/1159

 8 HOT CHIPS Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R9, P 3P 8P 3P 5/2M. Lee 496409 3/2138

 9 BALLOWS FREAK Last start Provincial winner RIC, 09/08/2020, R8, P 1P 2P 2P 5/2M. Ballantine 493400 6/2219

 10 STELLIO 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 26/08/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 1/069

 11 FIX YOUR TIARA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R9, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1M. Farrugia 526164 4/3216

 12 DAWN JUAN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 29/07/2020, R8, P 4P 5P 1C 5/3G. Borg 499764 5/1209

 13 ENJOY YOURSELF Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R9, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1P. Mattress 525150 4/3204

 14 BILLY BUCCA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R6, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 4/3201

 15 SENOR FURY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R5, P 3P 3P 3P 5/2A. Bell 499537 3/2183

 16 GOOD ODDS LAURYN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1A. Bell 497560 5/4177

 17 LADY PROFIT Weighted points score GBN, 23/06/2020, R5, Y 1Y 1P 2P 5/4J. Higgins 522070 2/0165

 18 PAIGE Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R9, P 4P 2P 2P 5/2J. Porter 526343 3/2150

 19 MY BIG EARNER Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R9, P 8P 4P 2P 5/3T. Vella 500034 2/1147

 20 WAR BOY Weighted points score RIC, 09/05/2020, R6, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3J. King 496989 2/1141

 21 STATEN ISLAND Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R4, P 2P 4P 3P 5/3M. Lee 488762 2/1141

 22 ZETLAND GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3D. Croser 524915 2/1132

 23 CYCLONE RIOT Weighted points score GAR, 04/07/2020, R12, P (FEL)P 7P 1P 5/4P. Mattress 525147 1/0129

 24 SASSY SLYDER Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2020, R12, M 5M 5M 5P 5/1B. Williamson 478417 9/5125

 25 SCREAMING MOE Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2020, R10, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1A. Hansen 491728 8/6117

 26 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/07/2020, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522228 1/0117

 27 BLUESTONE PIPER Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2020, R6, Y 8Y 2P 8P 5/1R. Morley 491307 9/5116

 28 WAS AVAILABLE Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R3, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4J. Laverty 496384 1/0111

 29 BO FOCUS Weighted points score GAR, 22/08/2020, R8, P 8P 2P 5P 5/4T. Kunde 496543 1/0111

 30 VENICE QUEEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2020, R8, P 7P 1P 8P 5/1A. Bell 498812 4/3108

 31 GREAT FIGHTER Weighted points score RIC, 19/07/2020, R6, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4J. King 508720 3/0105

8 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 27 August 2020 - 07:39 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 30 August 2020

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 ZARA TIARA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R9, P 5P 7P 4P 5/3T. Campbell 521617 2/1102

 33 PROMOTION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R6, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/299

 34 STARBURST EMILY Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R10, P 5P 8P 5P 5/4M. Lee 498909 1/095

 35 GRAMERCY RIFF Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R5, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/293

 36 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2020, R3, P (FEL)P 1P 4P 5/4R. Nicolaou 521345 1/090

 37 MUSTERED COURAGE Weighted points score HVL, 07/08/2020, R9 7P 7P 4P 5/4R. Morley 522833 1/087

 38 CEDAR TILLY Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2020, R6, P 6P 1P 5P 5/4M. Dawson 522588 1/083

 39 NATISA'S ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2020, R4, P 6P 4P 7P 5/3D. Sultana 498910 2/181
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 1 BERRIDALE GEM Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R1, P 2P M/1S. Hazlett 525686 0/0134

 2 NANGAR SAL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/08/2020, R2, P 3P 4P 4P M/1A. Bell 525553 0/0116

 3 NAN'S PROMISE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2020, R3, P 2P 7P M/1S. Gittoes 494458 0/088

 4 BONNY BLUE ROSE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/08/2020, R2, P 4P 5P 3P M/1B. Sabotic 520241 0/0114

 5 ELWOOD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 10/08/2020, R1, P 4P 5P 3P M/1P. Roach 522076 0/098

 6 JILLIAN JEWELS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/07/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 3P M/1J. Zammit 500241 0/072

 7 ACTIVE NUGGET First start M/1J. Mathias 531171 0/00

 8 MY MATE HOLDEN First start M/1V. Sultana 529668 0/00

 9 BOAB First start M/1D. Betts 533632 0/00

 10 ALWAYS SILVER First start M/1R. Polidano 528773 0/00

 11 DUSTY HAWKE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2020, R2, Y 7Y 7P 7P M/1R. Morley 498714 0/046

 12 SUMMER SOPHIE Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1R. Polidano 520641 0/040
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 1 ABSURDLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R11, P 5P 3P 3P 2/1/2A. Bell 497442 8/7204
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 1 TE AWA KISS Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R10, P 2P 1P 8C 3/1/3R. Polidano 492952 8/6186

 2 SEB ZARR MOONIE Weighted points score GOS, 25/08/2020, R5, M 4M 7P 5P 3/1/1W. Dance 473098 21/3184

 3 MY LUCKY MIA 1 Weighted points score WPK, 08/08/2020, R3, C 7C 8P 1P 3/1/2M. Pease 500226 6/5118
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 1 SABATA RAPTOR Last start Provincial winner WPK, 26/08/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 5P 4/1/3R. Polidano 500377 5/4240

 2 BARCIA'S WISH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R11, P 4P 2P 3P 4/1/2A. Bell 521221 9/8228

 3 WE'LL SOON KNOW Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2020, R5, M 3M 1M 7P 4/1/3J. Mooney 474876 10/6215
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 1 ANDY'S TRINITY Last start placegetter RIC, 19/08/2020, R8, P 2P 1P 4P 5/3L. Duncan 499371 7/1240

 2 BILLY BUCCA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R6, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1A. Bell 499826 4/3201

 3 MOZZIE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2020, R5, P 3P 6P 3P 5/1K. Clunne 498585 4/3168

 4 GRANDANA QUALITY 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 23/08/2020, R8, P 1P 5P 7P 5/1K. Fogarty 491860 5/3114

 5 FIX YOUR TIARA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R9, P 5P 3P 4P 5/1M. Farrugia 526164 4/3216

 6 DAWN JUAN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 29/07/2020, R8, P 4P 5P 1C 5/3G. Borg 499764 5/1209

 7 ACTIVE ZEUS Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R4, P 4P 3P 4P 5/3J. Mathias 522753 4/1201

 8 WHIP ALLEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R10, P 2P 1P 3P 5/1C. Carl 487191 8/3195

 9 MASCOT MISS Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R6, P 8P 3P 3C 5/4J. Baldacchino 499982 4/0193

 10 SHEZ GOOD BRO Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R8, P 6P 5C 1P 5/1N. Saloum 489900 4/3189

 11 GOOD ODDS LAURYN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/1A. Bell 497560 5/4177

 12 WINLOCK SIENNA Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R3, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4A. Ginn 498924 4/0153

 13 VENICE QUEEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2020, R8, P 7P 1P 8P 5/1A. Bell 498812 4/3108

 14 THUNDERBIRD TWO Weighted points score MAT, 27/07/2020, R9, P 5P 5P 6P 5/1G. Mckinley 500894 5/4108

 15 RED ON BLACK Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R4, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4J. Zammit 494789 4/0105

 16 PROMOTION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2020, R6, P 4P 4P 7P 5/2A. Bell 496389 5/299

 17 BEES FEVER Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R4, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1C. Cathcart 487993 6/581

 18 MONTANA GIRL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 22/08/2020, R8, Y 7Y 8P 6P 5/4R. Turner 498149 1/080

 19 HAIR TRIGGER Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 5M 5/1C. Cathcart 472996 7/569

 20 DETROIT COBRA Weighted points score BAT, 14/08/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 7P 5/2J. Chapman 486414 6/266
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 1 MURIEL TARANTINO Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2020, R2, P 3P M/1K. Sultana 530607 0/0117

 2 SUGAR RAY PRINCE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2020, R2, P 3P 4Y 2P M/1J. Simpson 525990 0/0112

 3 NANGAR SAL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/08/2020, R2, P 3P 4P 4P M/1A. Bell 525553 0/0116

 4 HARD GAME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 14/08/2020, R1, P 4P 2P 4P M/1S. Hopkins 497090 0/0102

 5 FLIGHTY LASS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 22/07/2020, R2, P 6P 4P 2P M/1G. Poulton 508549 0/092

 6 BROOKSY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 01/07/2020, R2, P 7P 4P 3P M/1P. Roach 507538 0/076

 7 LEAD THIS WAY First start M/1J. Vanderburg 532722 0/00

 8 RED HOT MOUSE First start M/1J. Vanderburg 531129 0/00

 9 AMAZING ARCHER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 26/08/2020, R2, P 7P 4P 4P M/1S. Simonetta 521615 0/055

 10 PROFESSOR HEIST Weighted points score BUL, 25/08/2020, R1, P 4P 5P 4P M/1M. Farrugia 526158 0/064

 11 DUSTY HAWKE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 15/08/2020, R2, Y 7Y 7P 7P M/1R. Morley 498714 0/046
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 1 SPRING BRIGADE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2020, R4, P 3P 5C 6P 3/1/2A. Bell 491233 10/5153

 2 ZIPPING IVY Weighted points score BAT, 17/08/2020, R6, P 3P 1P 7P 3/1/3M. Hallinan 495989 9/5237
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 1 TIGER TITAN 2 Last start winner RIC, 23/08/2020, R1, P 1P 3P 7P 5/3M. Hughes 522102 2/1156

 2 MONEY HEIST Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2019, R7, B 3P 6P 4P 5/4M. Farrugia 520261 1/0141

 3 HE'S SO HECTIC Weighted points score DUB, 22/08/2020, R5, P 3P 6P 4P 5/1A. Ginn 517501 4/3189

 4 SIERRA PARK Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R7, P 7P 3P 4P 5/4J. King 519980 3/0180

 5 GRUMPY VIXEN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 20/08/2020, R7, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4F. Sanotti 525616 1/0117

 6 KEV'S COMET Weighted points score GOS, 25/08/2020, R4, P 6P 2P 7P 5/3F. Sanotti 494634 5/1111

 7 WILSHIRE GIRL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 5C 5/4A. Marshall 485965 4/196

 8 RAPID THUNDER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/08/2020, R3, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4J. Sparks 521135 1/075
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 1 VICTORY WINS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/08/2020, R2, P

RIC, 19/08/2020, R2, P

4P 2P 2P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/0142

 2 SUGAR RAY PRINCE 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/08/2020, R2, P

RIC, 16/08/2020, R2, P

3P 4Y 2P M/1J. Simpson 525990 0/0112

 3 OUR BRO HAZZA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 04/07/2020, R2, P 8P 3P 5P M/1M. Duncan 499372 0/089

 4 MANKAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 13/08/2020, R1, P 2P 6P 7P M/1B. Smith 508538 0/088

 5 TOTAL DANGER 1 First start M/1A. Hokin 522502 0/00

 6 WINLOCK AMANDA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R5, P 6P 4P 5P M/1A. Ginn 523328 0/067

 7 LIGHT OF SHADOW Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2020, R3, P 7P 7P 8P M/1R. Nicolaou 523037 0/033
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 1 WILSHIRE GIRL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 5C 5/4A. Marshall 485965 4/096
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